Case 5:15-cv-01370-EJD Document 1104 Filed 09/15/22 Page 1 of 2

Stephanie P. Skaff (State Bar No. 183119)
sskaff@fbm.com

Jeffrey M. Fisher (State Bar No. 155284)
jfisher@fbm.com

Eugene Y. Mar (State Bar No. 227071)
emar@fbm.com

Erik C. Olson (State Bar No. 260452)
eolson@fbm.com

Alex Reese (State Bar No. 280530)
areese@fbm.com

Farella Braun + Martel LLP

235 Montgomery Street, 171" Floor
San Francisco, California 94104
Telephone: (415) 954-4400
Facsimile: (415) 954-4480

© 00 ~N oo o B~ O wWw N

Attorneys for Plaintiffs BLADEROOM GROUP
LIMITED and BRIPCO (UK) LIMITED

N =
[N =)

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

[E=N
N

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAN JOSE DIVISION

=
A~ W

BLADEROOM GROUP LIMITED, et al., Case No. 5:15-cv-01370-EJD

[N
ol

Plaintiffs, [PROPOSEDP] ORDER GRANTING
MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS
Vs. ATTORNEY

N
~N o

EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,
Judge: Hon. Edward J. Davila
Defendants. Crtrm.: 4 (5th Floor)

[N
oo

N N NN NN NN DN P
~N o o A WO N P O ©

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 5:15-cv-01370-EJD Document 1104 Filed 09/15/22 Page 2 of 2
1 This matter having come before the Court on the Motion to Withdraw as Attorney filed by
2 || Stephanie P. Skaff as counsel for the plaintiffs BladeRoom Group Limited and Bripco (UK)
3 || Limited, and the Court being otherwise duly advised, now GRANTS said motion and it is
4 || accordingly
5 ORDERED that the appearance of Stephanie P. Skaff as counsel for plaintiffs is hereby
6 || withdrawn. BladeRoom Group Limited and Bripco (UK) Limited will continue to be represented
7 || by counsel of record from Farella Braun + Martel LLP and will not be prejudiced by this
8 || withdrawal.
9
10 || DATED: September 155077
11
12
Hon.Edward J. Davila °*
13 United States District Judge
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

