_ ,			
1	Stephanie P. Skaff (State Bar No. 183119)		
2	sskaff@fbm.com Jeffrey M. Fisher (State Bar No. 155284) ifisher@fbm.com		
3	jfisher@fbm.com Eugene Y. Mar (State Bar No. 227071)		
4	emar@fbm.com Erik C. Olson (State Bar No. 260452)		
5	eolson@fbm.com Alex Reese (State Bar No. 280530)		
6	areese@fbm.com		
7	Farella Braun + Martel LLP 235 Montgomery Street, 17 th Floor		
8	San Francisco, California 94104 Telephone: (415) 954-4400		
9	Facsimile: (415) 954-4480		
10	Attorneys for Plaintiffs BLADEROOM GROUP LIMITED and BRIPCO (UK) LIMITED		
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CAI	LIFORNIA	, SAN JOSE DIVISION
13			
- 1			5.45 04.250 FJD
14	BLADEROOM GROUP LIMITED, et al.,	Case No.	5:15-cv-01370-EJD
14 15	BLADEROOM GROUP LIMITED, et al., Plaintiffs,	[PROPC	SED] ORDER GRANTING
		[PROPC	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS
15	Plaintiffs,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	OSED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY
15 16	Plaintiffs, vs.	[PROPO	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS
15 16 17	Plaintiffs, vs. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY Hon. Edward J. Davila
15 16 17 18	Plaintiffs, vs. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY Hon. Edward J. Davila
15 16 17 18 19	Plaintiffs, vs. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY Hon. Edward J. Davila
15 16 17 18 19 20	Plaintiffs, vs. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY Hon. Edward J. Davila
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Plaintiffs, vs. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY Hon. Edward J. Davila
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Plaintiffs, vs. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY Hon. Edward J. Davila
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Plaintiffs, vs. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY Hon. Edward J. Davila
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Plaintiffs, vs. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY Hon. Edward J. Davila
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Plaintiffs, vs. EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	[PROPO MOTIO ATTOR	SED] ORDER GRANTING N TO WITHDRAW AS NEY Hon. Edward J. Davila



Case 5:15-cv-01370-EJD Document 1104 Filed 09/15/22 Page 2 of 2

This matter having come before the Court on the Motion to Withdraw as Attorney filed by Stephanie P. Skaff as counsel for the plaintiffs BladeRoom Group Limited and Bripco (UK) Limited, and the Court being otherwise duly advised, now GRANTS said motion and it is accordingly

ORDERED that the appearance of Stephanie P. Skaff as counsel for plaintiffs is hereby withdrawn. BladeRoom Group Limited and Bripco (UK) Limited will continue to be represented by counsel of record from Farella Braun + Martel LLP and will not be prejudiced by this withdrawal.

DATED: September 15₂₀₂₂

Hon. Edward J. Davila United States District Judge

